900813217 11/10/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM852653

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900809367

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Augmenta Agriculture Technologies S.M.P.C.			Simplified Joint Stock Company: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raven Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	PO Box 5107	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57117	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	7003071	AUGMENTA	
Serial Number:	90715064	SPECTRA	
Registration Number:	7003072	AUGMENTA PRECISION AGRICULTURE REDEFINED	
Serial Number:	97350207	MANTIS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123393061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123736900

Email: tmg@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: Schwegman, Lundberg, & Woessner

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2938

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2754.541US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kerber
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Kerber/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2023

TRADEMARK 900813217 REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0114

Total Attachments: 2

source=Augmenta Trademark Assignment 11-9-23#page1.tif source=Augmenta Trademark Assignment 11-9-23#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0115

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of August 1, 2023 ("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and among Augmenta Agriculture Technologies S.M.P.C., a simplified joint stock company governed by the laws of France ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Raven Industries, Inc., a South Dakota, United States corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Assignor and Assignee are referred to collectively as the "<u>Parties</u>" or individually as a "<u>Party</u>."

- 1. <u>Assignment.</u> Assignor, for good and valuable consideration received, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of the Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interests in and to all the trademarks and service marks owned by Assignor (the "<u>Acquired Marks</u>"), including without limitation (a) all registrations and applications of the Acquired Marks, (b) all common law rights in and to the Acquired Marks, (c) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Acquired Marks, and (d) any and all legal actions and rights and remedies at law or in equity for past, present, or future infringements, misappropriations, or other violations of the Acquired Marks, including, without limitation, the right to sue for, collect, and retain all damages, profits, proceeds, and all other remedies associated therewith.
- 2. <u>Recordation</u>. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other official throughout the world whose duty it is to register and record ownership in trademark registrations and applications, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of any and all of the Assignor's rights in the Acquired Marks.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment will be binding upon and enforceable against Assignor and its respective successors and permitted assigns and will inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by Assignee and its successors and permitted assigns.
 - 4. No Third-Party Beneficiary. There are no intended third-party beneficiaries of this Agreement.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic Laws of the State of South Dakota without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of South Dakota or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the application of the Laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of South Dakota.
- 6. <u>Severability</u>. Any term or provision of this Assignment that is invalid or unenforceable in any situation in any jurisdiction will not affect the validity or enforceability of the remaining terms and provisions hereof or the validity or enforceability of the offending term or provision in any other situation or in any other jurisdiction. It is understood that any finding of invalidity of one assignment as effected hereby will not affect the assignment of other Acquired Marks.
- 7. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. An executed signature page of this Assignment made be electronic signature and/or delivered by facsimile or PDF transmission will be as effective as an original executed signature page.

(Remainder intentionally left blank; signature page follows)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0116

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

AUGMENTA AGRICULTURE TECHNOLGIES S.M.P.C.

By: Jacob Wurth

Name:

Title: Director

RAVEN INDUSTRIES, INC.

Title: Controller

TRADEMARK REEL: 008253 FRAME: 0117

RECORDED: 10/25/2023